2022 HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS

Holy Cross Health has been able to obtain the following discounted rates at the hotels listed below **based upon availability** (certain blackout dates may apply). Special procedures have been put in place to allow communication between the hotels and Holy Cross Health. **Patients, visitors and Colleagues are asked to contact the hotel's Registration Desk and mention the "Holy Cross Health Special Rate".** These discounted rates are per room, per night and **do not** include any applicable taxes. Pricing may vary for group rates and extended stays. *Upgrades may be available for additional fees.

Courtyard by Marriott East (Commercial Boulevard and Federal Highway)/Lauderdale by the Sea: \$209.00 5001 North Federal Highway, Fort Lauderdale, (954) 771-8100 Rate decreases to \$119 (4/18-10/2), \$149(10/3-12/31)

Hampton Inn Fort Lauderdale-Cypress Creek (Cypress Creek Road just east of I-95): \$142.00 720 East Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, (954) 776-7677 Rate decreases to \$102 (5/1-9/25), \$122 (9/26-12/31)

Marriott Ft. Lauderdale North (Andrews Avenue near McNab): \$139 6650 North Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale. (800) 319-5705 or (954) 771-0440 Rate changes to \$199 (3/20-4/30), \$109 (5/1-9/30), \$119 (10/1-12/31)

Plunge Beach Hotel (Near the ocean, north of Commercial Blvd.): \$229.00 4660 El Mar Drive, Lauderdale by the Sea. (754) 312-5775 Rate decreases to \$119 (4/25-9/30), \$139 (10/1-12/23)

Residence Inn Marriott Ft. Lauderdale (On Intracoastal, north of Oakland Pk Blvd.): \$241.00 (\$12 valet parking)
Formerly Il Lugano. 3333 Northeast 32 Avenue, Fort Lauderdale. (954) 564-4400
Rate decreases to \$231 (5/1-12/31)
Includes breakfast buffet, WIFI

Residence Inn Marriott Pompano Oceanfront Resort (NE 14th Street & A1A): \$249* (+15 valet if parking) 1350 N. Ocean Boulevard, Pompano Beach. (954) 590-1000 (recently fully renovated) Rate changes to \$189 (5/1-8/14), \$149 (8/15-10/6), \$189 (10/7-12/28) Includes breakfast buffet, WIFI

Sheraton Suites Fort Lauderdale at Cypress Creek (formerly Embassy Suites): \$149.00* 555 NW 62nd Street, Fort Lauderdale. (954) 772-5400 or (888) 627-8250 Rate decreases to \$119 (6/1-9/30), \$129 (10/1-12/31) *(upgrades for additional fees)

Sonesta Fort Lauderdale Hotel (Sunrise Boulevard at A1A): \$209* (+ \$35 per night if valet parking)
999 North Fort Lauderdale Beach Boulevard (A1A), Fort Lauderdale. (954) 302-5224 or (954) 302-5224
Rate changes to \$179 (5/1-7/31), \$149 (8/1-10/31), \$179 (11/1-12/31) *(upgrades for additional fees)
2% off best available rate (BAR) if negotiated rate is higher than BAR rate on-line